Specifications Table for FTXTM-A / RXTM-A
I [ e

Cooling
capacity

Heating
capacity

Nominal
efficiency

Space
cooling

Space
heating
(Average
climate)

Notes

Min.

Nom.

Max.

Min.

Nom.

Max.

EER

COP

Annual energy
consumption

Energy
labeling  Cooling
Directive

Heating
Energy efficiency
class
Capacity  Pdesign
SEER

Annual energy
consumption

Energy efficiency
class

Capacity  Pdesign
SCOP/A

Pdh Heating
capacity at -10°

Annual energy
consumption

kW

kW

kW

kW

kW

kW

kWh

kW

kWh/a

kW

kWh/a

1.2

4.6

0.8

3.2

7.4

5.13

5.3

292

A+++

8.65

121

A+++

5.35

785

(1) - Nominal heating capacities are based on: indoor
temperature: 20°CDB, outdoor temperature: 7°CDB, 6°CWB,
equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: Om.

(2) - Nominal cooling capacities are based on: indoor
temperature: 27°CDB, 19°CWB, outdoor temperature: 35°CDB,
equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: Om.

(3) - See separate drawing for operation range

(4) - See separate drawing for electrical data

1.2

5.2

0.9

8.8

4.71

5.57

425

A+++

8.95

156

A+++

3.8

5.5

3.8

967

(1) - Nominal heating capacities are based on: indoor
temperature: 20°CDB, outdoor temperature: 7°CDB, 6°CWB,
equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: Om.

(2) - Nominal cooling capacities are based on: indoor
temperature: 27°CDB, 19°CWB, outdoor temperature: 35°CDB,
equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: Om.

(3) - See separate drawing for operation range

(4) - See separate drawing for electrical data



