Specifications Table for FTXTM-A / RXTM-A

			FTXTM30A2V1B / RXTM30A2V1B	FTXTM40A2V1B / RXTM40A2V1B
Cooling capacity	Min.	kW	1.2	1.2
	Nom.	kW	3	4
	Max.	kW	4.6	5.2
Heating capacity	Min.	kW	0.8	0.9
	Nom.	kW	3.2	4
	Max.	kW	7.4	8.8
Nominal efficiency	EER		5.13	4.71
	СОР		5.3	5.51
	Annual energy consumption	kWh	292	425
	Energy labeling Cooling Directive		A	A
	Heating		A	A
Space cooling	Energy efficiency class		A+++	A+++
	Capacity Pdesign	kW	3	4
	SEER		8.65	8.95
	Annual energy consumption	kWh/a	121	156
Space heating (Average climate)	Energy efficiency class		A+++	A+++
	Capacity Pdesign	kW	3	3.8
	SCOP/A		5.35	5.5
	Pdh Heating capacity at -10°	kW	3	3.8
	Annual energy consumption	kWh/a	785	967
Notes			(1) - Nominal heating capacities are based on: indoor temperature: 20°CDB, outdoor temperature: 7°CDB, 6°CWB, equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: 0m.	(1) - Nominal heating capacities are based on: indoor temperature: 20°CDB, outdoor temperature: 7°CDB, 6°CWB, equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: 0m.
			(2) - Nominal cooling capacities are based on: indoor temperature: 27°CDB, 19°CWB, outdoor temperature: 35°CDB, equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: 0m.	(2) - Nominal cooling capacities are based on: indoor temperature: 27°CDB, 19°CWB, outdoor temperature: 35°CDB, equivalent refrigerant piping: 5m, level difference: 0m.
			(3) - See separate drawing for operation range	(3) - See separate drawing for operation range
			(4) - See separate drawing for electrical data	(4) - See separate drawing for electrical data